requirements as prescribed by SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

The relevant date for the purpose of calculating the price of

the Equity Share being allotted pursuant to this resolution is

26th July, 2012, being the date 30 days prior to the date of

this meeting.

The proposed preferential allotment shall not result in any

change in the Management/ control.

None of the directors are interested in the said resolution

except only to the extent of their shareholdings. The Board

of Directors believes that the proposed offer is in the best

interest of the Company and its members.

The Board of Directors recommends the resolution for

approval.

Disclosures pursuant to Chapter VII of the SEBI (Issue of

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009.

The following disclosures are made pursuant to the provisions

of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended.

1. Objects of the issue through preferential offer:

To fulfill the working capital requirements of the Company

and for other general corporate purposes of the Company.

2. Persons other than Promoters to subscribe to the issue:

The following Persons other than promoters intend to

subscribe to the number of equity shares as mentioned below:

Annual  Report  2011-12

9

S. No. Name of the Persons other than Promoters No. of Equity Shares

3. Shareholding Pattern of the company before and after the preferential issue of shares:

PRE- ISSUE POST- ISSUE

No. of shares % of
Shareholding

No. of shares
% of

Shareholding

CATEGORY

1. Promoters Holding

A. Indian Promoters

i. Individuals/HUF 9698000 8.73 9698000 7.40

ii. Central Govt. / State Govt. - - - -

iii. Bodies Corporate 9500000 8.55 9500000 7.25

iv. Financial Institution/Banks - - - -

v. Any Other (specify) - - - -

B. Foreign Promoters

i. Individuals/HUF - - - -

ii. Bodies Corporate - - - -

iii. Institutions - - - -

iv. Any Other - - - -

Sub Total (A+B) 19198000 17.28 19198000 14.65

1. Mohan Agrawal 4,25,000

2. Ashish Agrawal (HUF) 6,40,000
3. Abhishek Agrawal 8,50,000
4. Faiz Vali 29,66,000
5. Sanjeev Bandwar (HUF) 2,15,000
6. Kishore Daga (HUF) 3,20,000
7. Amit Radheshyam Agrawal 2,15,000
8. Anwar Siraj Daud 29,66,000
9. Ali Hatim Shabbir Husain 2,15,000
10 Rahul Dhawanjewar. 65,000
11. Chetan Bagade 60,000
12. Rohit Agrawal 12,75,000
13. Rajat Agrawal 8,50,000
14. Sumati Agrawal 4,25,000
15. Sreyansh R. Jejani 8,50,000
16. Kamal Sharma 2,15,000
17. Pawan Arora 1,95,000
18. Abhishek Purohit 1,30,000
19. Vandita Kedia 1,30,000
20. Mrunal Sakhre 2,15,000
21. Smita Dattatraya Meghe 2,15,000